South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:31:57 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3351 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Weeks, McLeod and Whipper
Summary: Eartha Kitt

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-75 SO AS TO
DECLARE JANUARY SEVENTEENTH OF EACH YEAR AS "EARTHA KITT DAY" IN SOUTH CAROLINA IN HONOR OF
THE LATE EARTHA MAE KITT, NATIONALLY AND INTERNATIONALLY KNOWN ACTRESS, SINGER, AND NATIVE
SOUTH CAROLINIAN.

01/19/11
01/19/11
01/26/11
01/27/11
02/01/11
02/01/11
02/02/11
02/02/11
02/02/11
03/09/11
03/10/11
01/10/12
01/10/12
01/10/12
01/11/12
01/18/12
01/24/12
01/25/12
01/25/12

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 6)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 3)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod

Read second time (House Journal-page 12)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended (Senate Journal-page 51)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)

Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 51)

Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 01-24-12 (House Journal-page 20)

Debate adjourned until Wed., 01-25-12 (House Journal-page 27)

Committed to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 31)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper

Page 1 of 1



