

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

H 3351 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter, Weeks, McLeod and Whipper

Summary: Eartha Kitt

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-75 SO AS TO DECLARE JANUARY SEVENTEENTH OF EACH YEAR AS "EARTHA KITT DAY" IN SOUTH CAROLINA IN HONOR OF THE LATE EARTHA MAE KITT, NATIONALLY AND INTERNATIONALLY KNOWN ACTRESS, SINGER, AND NATIVE SOUTH CAROLINIAN.

01/19/11	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 6)
01/19/11	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 6)
01/26/11	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 3)
01/27/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
02/01/11	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: McLeod
02/01/11	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 12)
02/02/11	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 28)
02/02/11	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 13)
02/02/11	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/09/11	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 13)
03/10/11		Scrivener's error corrected
01/10/12	Senate	Amended (Senate Journal-page 51)
01/10/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 51)
01/10/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-11 (Senate Journal-page 51)
01/11/12	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments (Senate Journal-page 13)
01/18/12	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 01-24-12 (House Journal-page 20)
01/24/12	House	Debate adjourned until Wed., 01-25-12 (House Journal-page 27)
01/25/12	House	Committed to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 31)
01/25/12	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Whipper